Southwestern Bell Telephone
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri

P.S.C. Mo. - No. 17
LOCAL EXCHANGE - MISSOURI PORTION TARIFF

Section 1

12th Revised Sheet 1.1
Replacing 11th Revised Sheet 1.1

2.

1)
(2)

MISSOURI PORTION - ATCHISON, KANSAS EXCHANGE

RATES (cont'd)

The following urban mileage charge applies to those customers provided exchange service located
outside the base rate area:

Current Rates(1)(2)

usocC Monthly Rate
Urban Mileage Charge, per line 1LS1H $1.94

The following urban mileage charge applies to former two-party customers who were located two
miles beyond the Suburban Service Area boundary prior to the conversion of the exchange to one-
party service. The charge applies to “existing installations, at existing locations, for existing
customer”.

UusocC Monthly Rate
Urban Mileage Charge, per line XUDV3 $3.26

For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for residence basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.
For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for business basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

(CR)

Issued: August 2, 2013

By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri
St. Louis, Missouri

Effective: August 3, 2013



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 17
LOCAL EXCHANGE - MISSOURI PORTION TARIFF

Section 3
Southwestern Bell Telephone 13th Revised Sheet 1.1
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 12th Revised Sheet 1.1

MISSOURI PORTION - FORT SCOTT, KANSAS EXCHANGE

2.  RATES (cont'd)

C. The following urban mileage charge applies to those customers provided exchange service located
outside the base rate area:

Current Rates (1)(2)

usocC Monthly Rate
Urban Mileage Charge, per line 1LS1H $1.94 (CR)

D. The following urban mileage charge applies to former two-party customers who were located two
miles beyond the Suburban Service Area boundary prior to the conversion of the exchange to
one-party service. The charge applies to "existing installations, at existing locations, for existing

customers":
Current Rates (1)(2)
usocC Monthly Rate
Urban Mileage Charge, per line XUDV3 $3.26

(1) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for residence basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

(2) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for business basic local
service in this exchange will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

Issued: August 2, 2013 Effective: August 3, 2013
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri
St. Louis, Missouri



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 17
LOCAL EXCHANGE - MISSOURI PORTION TARIFF

Section 6
Southwestern Bell Telephone 17th Revised Sheet 1.1
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 16th Revised Sheet 1.1

MISSOURI PORTION - PITTSBURG, KANSAS EXCHANGE

2. RATES (cont'd)

C. The following urban mileage charge applies to those customers provided exchange service located
outside the base rate area:

Current Rates(1)(2)

UsocC Monthly Rate
Urban Mileage Charge, per line 1LS1H $1.94 (CR)

D. The following urban mileage charge applies to former two-party customers who were located two
miles beyond the Suburban Service Area boundary prior to the conversion of the exchange to
one-party service. The charge applies to "existing installations, at existing locations, for existing

customers":
Current Rates(1)(2)
usocC Monthly Rate
Urban Mileage Charge, per line XUDV3 $3.26

(1) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for residence basic local
service in the following exchanges will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

(2) For the period of November 26, 2008 through November 25, 2012, prices for business basic local
service in the following exchanges will be governed by Section 392.245.5(7) RSMo.

Issued: August 2, 2013 Effective: August 3, 2013
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri
St. Louis, Missouri



